

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2011

AJAY KUMAR PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, making the same returnable after summer vacation.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed in para 8 (a) of the application for stay i.e. Crl. M. P. No.5330 of 2011 is granted, till further orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master