

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2011

AJAY KUMAR PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Ms Astha Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr Sunil Fernandes, Advocate on record is present and states that they are appearing for respondent No.1 but they need some more time to file vakalatnama.

In view of order dated 18.7.2011 petitioner has served notice to one, Mr Ramesh appearing on behalf of the ld. Advocate, Mr Sunil Fernandes who has endorsed it as counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir. Therefore, now no

Item No.16

fresh notice is required to be served. No further steps are required as stated in order dated 12.9.2011.

Respondent No.1 has to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before 30.11.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the vakalatnama and counter affidavit in view of the statement as aforesaid.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj