

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1497 OF 2012  
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

KALPANA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI KANT TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay &amp; exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Smt. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.,  
Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, advocate appears and waives service of  
notice on behalf of respondent.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition  
No.50/WGA/2012 titled as "Rajni Kant Tiwari vs. Kalpana Tiwari",  
pending before the Court of Additional District Judge (Matrimonial  
Cases), Jammu.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master