

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 1497 OF 2012

KALPANA TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI KANT TIWARI
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Smt. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.,
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A.No.3 for directions on 18.4.2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master