

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1161 OF 2012

RAKHEE CHOWDHARY BALDOTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR BALDOTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent appears to have been duly served with the notice and he has sent a letter putting his objections on record as regards his prayer on transferring of the matter and praying for supplying complete set of pleadings. However, no memo of appearance has been placed on record. Registry to take necessary steps by intimating him to take necessary steps for his proper appearance before the Court and take appropriate steps as per rules.

List again on 10.5.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj