

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 426 OF 2013

BHAVIKA BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAKUL MAHAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Khanna, Adv. for
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to study
the question of jurisdiction.

List the matter after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|