

À

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1294 OF 2012

SONALI PIMPLE @ SONALI MORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.K. MORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1497 of 2012.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|