

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1161 OF 2012

RAKHEE CHOWDHARY BALDOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR BALDOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Singh Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter along with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 426 of 2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|