

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1845/2013

TAMANA SODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TILAK CHOWDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The question involved in this case has been referred to a  
larger Bench of this Court in T.P. (Civil) No.1343 of 2008.

Let the matter be tagged with T.P. (Civil) No.1343 of 2008.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER