

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1343/2008

ANITA KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHAP SUDAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and exemption from filing O.T.
and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 116/2011

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 562/2011

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1161/2012

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1294/2012

(With appln. (s) for stay and appln. (s) for permission to file
additional documents and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1497/2012

(With appln. (s) for directions and appln. (s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1573/2012

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 426/2013

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1773/2013

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln. (s) for
stay and appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and
appln. (s) for directions and appln. (s) for vacating stay and Office
Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1821/2013

(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 99/2014

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1845/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 14/2014
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Arunav Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gagar, Adv.
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Ahirrao, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Union of India)

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.
 Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

(State of J&K)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
 Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

(In TP No.562
 Of 2011)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
 Mr. C. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
 Mr. T.R. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.
 Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, learned counsel appearing for the State of Jammu and Kashmir commenced his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Santosh Paul, learned counsel for respondent in T.P. (C) No.1821 of 2013 and T.P.(C) No.99 of 2014 made his submissions till 3.40 p.m.

Mr. C.D. Singh and Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, learned counsel for respondents also made submissions for some time in their respective matters.

List for continuation of arguments on Friday, 19th February, 2016 at 2.00 p.m.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
 Court Master

(Charanjeet Kaur)
 AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
 Court Master