

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2016 in
Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1343/2008

ANITA KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHAP SUDAN

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master